
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0725 Name:

Status:Type: CM Action Item - Health and
Human Services

Passed

File created: In control:8/17/2023 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/18/2023 10/18/2023

Title: Request approval to increase spending authority - Department of Senior Services,
21ITB000028ACJC, Indigent Burial in the amount of $132,841.35 with Mutual Meadows Inc.
(Peachtree Corners, GA), to provide dignified professional burial services as a last resort for any
deceased person declared indigent or unclaimed Fulton County resident if the death occurred within
Fulton County.  Effective upon BOC approval.  (APPROVED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AMENDMENT AGREEMENT FORM, 2. Mutual Meadows Eval 2nd Qtr 2023, 3. 2023-0725

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners10/18/2023 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

